

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for (Crl.) Appeal Diary No(s). 15218/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/06/2010
in CRA No. 184/1997 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

AZIBAR MIRDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA JANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation
of delay in filing appeal.)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in
filing and refiling the Criminal Appeal as well as on the Criminal
Appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw
the application for bail.

Hence, the Application for bail is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER