

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.131 OF 2015

Azibar Mirdha

...Appellants(s)

VERSUS

Subhas Chandra Jana

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Criminal Appeal as well as on the Criminal Appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the application for bail.

Hence, the Application for bail is dismissed as withdrawn.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Criminal Appeal as well as on the Criminal Appeal was issued to the sole respondent through regd. A,D. Post.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate has on 21.05.2015 filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of June, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate
79, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
2. Mr. B,K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Service

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kochu