

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 131/2015

AZIBAR MIRDHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA JANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Soman Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the sole respondent.

Delay is condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the sole respondent states that he does not have the records of the Courts below.

In view of the above, original records of the Courts below be called for in the matter immediately.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.07.04

10:58:27 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER