

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2015

AZIBAR MIRDHA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA JANA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears for the parties to pursue the appeal.

It appears that the appellant has virtually completed the sentence awarded by the High Court. We find no case is made out to make interference.

The criminal appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI,
JUNE 27, 2018

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 131/2015

AZIBAR MIRDHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA JANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties to pursue the appeal.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)